
March 26,1999 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Filing Desk 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORYDA 32399-0850 

P 4 4 O  
Re: Tariffchanges 

Dear Sirs: 

e original and three (3) mpies of the revised pages 2 and 21 of the Nations Bell, hc. 
TS/Communicall tariff. I have also enclmed a legislative format sheet for pages 2 
e file the enclosed and forward to the appropriate department for processing. 
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NATIONS BELL, INC. d W a  NATIONS TEL 
and MTWOMMUNICALL, 

SECOND REVISED SHEET 2 
CANCELS FIRST REVISED SmET 2 

CHECK SHEET 

This sheets Iisted below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom 
of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised as named below, comprise all changes from the 
ORIGINAL tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page. 

Sheets in this tariff are as follows: 

Sheet 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Revision 
Original 
FIRST 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
FIRST 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origin a 1 
Original 
Original 
SECOND 
Original 

ISSUED: March 26, 1999 
by: 

EFFECTIVE: March 26, I999 

Steven Green, Vice- President 
13455 N d  Rd., Suite loo0 

Dallas, Texas 75240 



NATIONS BELL, INC. d/b/a NATIONS 7EL and 
MTS/COMMUNICALL 

SECOND REVISED SHEET 21 
CANCELS 

FIRST REVISED SHEET 21 

4.8, COMPANY AOS RATES (ATkT RATE CAPPED FOR OPERATOR 
SERVICES) 

DAY RATES 

MILEAGE MINUTE MINUTE 
1-10 I 0.30 0.30 I 

11-22 I 0.30 0.30 I 
23-55 I 0.30 0.30 I 
56-124 I 0.30 0.30 I 
125-292 I 0.30 0.30 I 
293-430 I 0.30 0.30 I 
431-624 I 0.30 0.30 I 

INITIAL EAADD’L 
EVENlNG RATES 
L N I W  EAADD’L 
MINUTE MINUTE 
0.30 0.30 I 
0.30 0.30 I 
0.30 0.30 I 
0.30 0.30 I 
0.30 0.30 I 
0.30 0.30 I 
0.30 0.30 I 

NIGHT RATES 
INITIAL EAADD’L 
MINUTE MINUTE 
0.30 0.30 
0.30 0.30 
0.30 0.30 
0.30 0.30 
0.30 0.30 
0.30 0.30 
0.30 0.30 

1. CALLINGCARD 
2. COLLECT 
3. THIRD PARTY 
4. PERSON-TO-PERSON 

AUTOMATED LNE 
OPERATOR OPERATOR 
$1.75 I $1.75 
$1.75 $1.75 

$1.75 
$3.25 

4.9. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS 

THE COMPANY WILL, FROM TIME TO TIME, OFFER SPECIAL PROMOTIONS TO ITS 
CUSTOMER’S WAIVING CERTAIN CHARGES. THESE PROMOTIONS WILL BE 
APPROVED BY THE FPSC WITH SPECIFIC STARTING AND ENDING DATES AND 
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES RUN LONGER THAN 90 DAYS IN ANY 12 MONTH 
PERIOD. 

4.10. DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE 

THERE WILL BE A CHARGE OF $0.85 (I) PER EACH DIRECTORY ASSISTENCE CALL 
FOR INTERLATA INFORMATTON AND $0.40 FOR INTRALATA INFORMATION. 

4.1 1. SPECIAL RATES FOR THE HANDICAPPED 

4 , l l .  1 DISCOUNTS FOR HEARING W A I R E D  CUSTOMERS 

INTRASTATE TOLL MESSAGE RATES FOR TDD USERS, WHICH IS COMMUNICATED 
USING A TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICE FOR THE DEAF (TDD) BY PROPERLY 
CERTR=lED BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS OR INDIVIDUALS EQUIPPED WITH TDDs 
FOR COMMUNICATIONS WITH HEARING OR SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS, SHALL BE 

ISSUED: March 26,1999 
by: 

EFFECTIVE: March 26, 1999 

Steven Green, Vice- President 
13455 Noel Rd., Suite loo0 

Dallas, Texas 75240 



NATIONS BELL, INC. W a  NATIONS TEL 
and MTS/COMMUNICU 

FJRST REVISED S H E e 2  - 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET 2 ,  c 
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CHECK SHEET 

This sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottag 

ORIGINAL tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the Imttom of this page. 
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of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised as named below, comprise all changes from- the CJ 
+. - 

Sheets in this tariff are as follows: 

Sheet 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Revision 
Origin a 1 
FIRST 
Original 
Origin a 1 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Orignal 
Original 
Original 
FIRST 
Orignal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origin a 1 
Original 
FIRST- 
Original 

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 1996 - EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER26 1996 I 
by: 

Steven Green, Vice- President 
13455 Noel Rd., Suite loo0 

Dallas, Texas 75240 



NATIONS BELL, INC. d/b/a NATIONS l E L  and FIRST REVISED SHEET 2 1 
MTSKOMMUNICALL CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET 21 

4.8. COMPANY AOS RATES (AT&T RATE CAPPED FOR OPERATOR 
SERVICES) 

DAY RATES 

MILEAGE MINUTE MINUTE 
1-10 I 0.20 0.20 

1 1-22 0.22 0.22 
23-55 0.25 0.25 
56-12d 0.27 0.27 

293-430 0.28 0.28 

INITIAL EAADU’L 

125-292 0.28 0.28 

431-624 I 0.28 0.28 

I 

I 

EVENING RATES 
INITIAL EAADD’L 
MINUTE MINUTE 
0.1s 0.15 I 
0.17 0.17 
0.19 0.19 
0.19 0.19 
0.19 0.19 
0.20 0.20 
0.21 0.21 I 

NIGHT RATES 
INITIAL EAADD’L 
MINUTE MINUTE 
0.12 
0.13 0.13 
0.14 
0.1s 
0.16 
0.16 
0.16 

O . l 2  1 

0.16 
0.16 

AUTOMATED LXVE 
-TOR OPERATOR 

1. CALLlNG CARD $1.00 1- $1.75 I 
2. COLLECT $1.00 - $1.75 
3. THIRD PARTY $1.75 
4. PERSON-TO-PERSON $3.25 I 

AN ADDITIONAL $1.15 (I) SURCHARGE APPLIES ON ALL OPERATOR DIALED 
OPERATOR STATION AND PERSON-TO-PERSON CALLS. 

4.9. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS 

T€3E COMPANY WILL, FROM TIME TO TIME, OFFER SPECIAL PROMOTIONS TO ITS 
CUSTOMER’S WAIVING CERTAIN CHARGES. THESE PROMOTIONS WILL BE 
APPROVED BY TH€ WSC WITH SPECIFIC STARTING AND ENDING DATES AND 
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES RUN LONGER THAN 90 DAYS IN ANY 12 MONTH 
PERIOD. 

4.10. DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE 

THERE WIU BE A CHARGE OF $0.85 (I) PER EACH DIRECTORY ASSISTEWE CALL 
FOR INTERLATA INFORMATION AND $0.40 FOR INTRALATA INFORMATION. 

4.1 1. SPECIAL RATES FOR THE HANDICAPPED 

4.1 1.1 DISCOUNTS FOR HEARING IMPAIRED CUSTOMERS 

INTRASTATE TOLL MESSAGE RATES FOR TDD USERS, WHICH IS COMMUNICATED 
USING A TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICE FOR THE DEAF (TDD) BY PROPERLY 
CERTIFIED BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS OR INDIVIDUALS EQUIPPED WITH TDDs 
FOR COMMUNICATIONS WIT€€ HEARING OR SPEECH IMPAIRED FERSONS, SHALL BE 

ISSUED: September 25, 1994 
by: 

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 26,1996 

Steven Green, Vice- Resident 
13455 Noel Rd., Suite ZOO0 

Dallas, Texas 75240 


