NATIONS BELL, INC.

ORIGINAL

March 26, 1999

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Filing Desk 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 990000

Re: Tariff changes

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the original and three (3) copies of the revised pages 2 and 21 of the Nations Bell, Inc. d/b/a Nations Tel. and MTS/Communicall tariff. I have also enclosed a legislative format sheet for pages 2 and 21 of our tariff. Please file the enclosed and forward to the appropriate department for processing.

Thank you for your assistance

/Steven L. (

Vice-president and Legal Counsel

encl:

SLG/tn

AFA	
Apic	
C:E	
(e	
CTR	
E#⊜	
LE?	
LIN	
OPC	
RCH	
SEC	

OTH

ACK _

-13455 NOEL ROAD 10TH FLOOR * DALLAS, TX 75240 * PH# 214-851-7851 * FAX 214-702-7165 OLIBE SPO-LO

CHECK SHEET

This sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised as named below, comprise all changes from the ORIGINAL tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page.

Sheets in this tariff are as follows:

Sheet 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Revision Original FIRST Original FIRST
14 15	Original Original
16 17	Original Original
18	Original
19	Original
20 21	Original SECOND
22	Original
	_

ISSUED: March 26, 1999

by:

EFFECTIVE: March 26, 1999

Steven Green, Vice- President 13455 Noel Rd., Suite 1000 Dallas, Texas 75240

4. 8. COMPANY AOS RATES (AT&T RATE CAPPED FOR OPERATOR SERVICES)

MILEAG			S EA ADD'L MINUTE		EVENING INITIAL MINUTE	RATES EA ADI MINUT),r	NIGHT RAINITIAL MINUTE	ATES EA ADD'L MINUTE
1-10	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30
11-22	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30
23-55	1	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30
56-124	Ι	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30
125-292	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30
293-430	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30
431-624	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30	I	0.30	0.30

	AUTOMATED	LIVE
	OPERATOR	OPERATOR
1. CALLING CARD	\$1.75 I	\$1.75
2. COLLECT	\$1.75	\$1.75
3. THIRD PARTY		\$1.75
4. PERSON-TO-PERSO	\$3.25	

4.9. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS

THE COMPANY WILL, FROM TIME TO TIME, OFFER SPECIAL PROMOTIONS TO ITS CUSTOMER'S WAIVING CERTAIN CHARGES. THESE PROMOTIONS WILL BE APPROVED BY THE FPSC WITH SPECIFIC STARTING AND ENDING DATES AND UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES RUN LONGER THAN 90 DAYS IN ANY 12 MONTH PERIOD.

4.10. DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE

THERE WILL BE A CHARGE OF \$0.85 (I) PER EACH DIRECTORY ASSISTENCE CALL FOR INTERLATA INFORMATION AND \$0.40 FOR INTRALATA INFORMATION.

4.11. SPECIAL RATES FOR THE HANDICAPPED

4.11.1 DISCOUNTS FOR HEARING IMPAIRED CUSTOMERS

INTRASTATE TOLL MESSAGE RATES FOR TDD USERS, WHICH IS COMMUNICATED USING A TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICE FOR THE DEAF (TDD) BY PROPERLY CERTIFIED BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS OR INDIVIDUALS EQUIPPED WITH TDDs FOR COMMUNICATIONS WITH HEARING OR SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS, SHALL BE

ISSUED: March 26, 1999

EFFECTIVE: March 26, 1999

by:

CHECK SHEET

This sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised as named below, comprise all changes from the ORIGINAL tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page.

Sheets in this tariff are as follows:

Sheet	Revision
1	Original
2	FIRST
3	Original
4	Original
5	Original
6	Original
7	Original
8	Original
9	Original
10	Original
11	Original
12	FIRST
13	Original
14	Original
15	Original
16	Original
17	Original
18	Original
19	Original
20	Original
21	FIRST
22	Original

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 1996 — by:

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 26, 1996 🗻

4. 8. COMPANY AOS RATES (AT&T RATE CAPPED FOR OPERATOR SERVICES)

DAY RATES INITIAL EA ADD'L MILEAGE MINUTE MINUTE		EVENING INITIAL MINUTE		D'L	NIGHT R INITIAL MINUTE	ATES EA ADD'L MINUTE	,
1-10 I 0.20 0.20	Ι	0.15	0.15	I	0.12	0.12	
11-22 0.22 0.22		0.17	0.17		0.13	0.13	
23-55 0.25 0.25		0.19	0.19		0.14	0.14	الم من المالم
56-124 0.27 0.27		0.19	0.19		0.15	0.15	All revised
125-292 0.28 0.28		0.19	0.19		0.16	0.16	
293-430 0.28 0.28		0.20	0.20		0.16	0.16	
431-624 I 0.28 0.28	I	0.21	0.21	Ţ	0.16	0.16	

	AUTOMATED	LIVE
	<u>OPERATOR</u>	OPERATOR
1. CALLING CARD	\$1.00 I —	\$1.75 I
2. COLLECT	\$1.00	\$1.75
3. THIRD PARTY		\$1.75
4. PERSON-TO-PERSO	\$3.25 I	

AN ADDITIONAL \$1.15 (I) SURCHARGE APPLIES ON ALL OPERATOR DIALED OPERATOR STATION AND PERSON-TO-PERSON CALLS.

4.9. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS

THE COMPANY WILL, FROM TIME TO TIME, OFFER SPECIAL PROMOTIONS TO ITS CUSTOMER'S WAIVING CERTAIN CHARGES. THESE PROMOTIONS WILL BE APPROVED BY THE FPSC WITH SPECIFIC STARTING AND ENDING DATES AND UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES RUN LONGER THAN 90 DAYS IN ANY 12 MONTH PERIOD.

4.10. DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE

THERE WILL BE A CHARGE OF \$0.85 (I) PER EACH DIRECTORY ASSISTENCE CALL FOR INTERLATA INFORMATION AND \$0.40 FOR INTRALATA INFORMATION.

4.11. SPECIAL RATES FOR THE HANDICAPPED

4.11.1 DISCOUNTS FOR HEARING IMPAIRED CUSTOMERS

INTRASTATE TOLL MESSAGE RATES FOR TDD USERS, WHICH IS COMMUNICATED USING A TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICE FOR THE DEAF (TDD) BY PROPERLY CERTIFIED BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS OR INDIVIDUALS EQUIPPED WITH TDDs FOR COMMUNICATIONS WITH HEARING OR SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS, SHALL BE

ISSUED: September 25, 1996

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 26, 1996

by:

Steven Green, Vice- President 13455 Noel Rd., Suite 1000 Dallas, Texas 75240